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Taruma, 19 a 21 de maio de 2023
| 22 Etapa Copa Shell HB20
Classificatério PRO
Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 11:28:59

Taruma 3,039 km
20/05/2023 10:55 .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(343) CHRIS BORNEMANN

1 11:32:10.646 1:23.313 24,773 32.057 26.483 162,4
2 11:33:33.624 1:22.978 24.376 32.055 26.547 163,9
3 11:34:56.421 1:22.797 24.365 32.046 26.386 161,9
4 11:36:19.491 1:23.070 24.497 31.973 26.600 159,3
5 11:37:42.548 1:23.057 24.482 32.005 26.570 159,1
6 11:39:05.718 1:23.170 24.632 32.037 26.501 159,3
(19) ENZO GIANFRATTI/ VITOR GENZ
1 11:32:08.819 1:22.231 24.328 31.751 26.152 162,7
2 11:33:32.594 1:23.775 24.316 33.097 26.362 161,2
3 11:34:55.015 1:22.421 24.400 31.708 26.313 158,8
4 11:36:25.910 1:30.895 25.661 36.325 28.909 159,3
5 11:37:48.167 1:22.257 24.374 31.616 26.267 159,5
6 11:39:10.578 1:22.411 24.471 31.651 26.289 159,3
(80) JOAO P BORTOLUZZI
1 11:32:08.257 1:22.792 24.567 31.884 26.341 160,5
2 11:33:30.931 1:22.674 24.539 31.804 26.331 159,5
3 11:34:55.660 1:24.729 26.082 32.275 26.372 158,6
4 11:36:26.928 1:31.268 24,741 32.791 33.736 156,5
5 11:37:50.086 1:23.158 24.789 31.977 26.392 159,1
6 11:39:13.227 1:23.141 24,781 31.906 26.454 157,9
(44) ALEXANDRE BUNEDER/ EDUARDO BUNEDER
1 11:32:18.612 1:22.852 24.514 31.743 26.595 159,3
2 11:33:41.713 1:23.101 24.666 31.982 26.453 158,8
3 11:35:04.726 1:23.013 24.396 31.790 26.827 158,1
4 11:36:27.857 1:23.131 24.521 32.097 26.513 159,8
5 11:37:50.816 1:22.959 24.517 31.890 26.552 160,0
6 11:39:13.602 1:22.786 24.457 31.924 26.405 159,8
(15) BRUNO TESTA
1 11:32:05.187 1:22.580 24.539 31.775 26.266 159,5
2 11:33:28.813 1:23.626 24.565 31.883 27.178 157,9
3 11:35:06.172 1:37.359 31.059 39.450 26.850 161,7
4 11:36:28.583 1:22.411 24.359 31.743 26.309 162,2
5 11:37:51.273 1:22.690 24.669 31.756 26.265 162,9
6 11:39:13.962 1:22.689 24.495 31.802 26.392 162,4
(808) ALBERTO CATTUCCI
1 11:32:13.656 1:22.200 24.308 31.576 26.316 161,0
2 11:33:35.861 1:22.205 24.207 31.630 26.368 160,7
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Taruma, 19 a 21 de maio de 2023

| 22 Etapa Copa Shell HB20 Taruma 3,039 km
Classificatério PRO 20/05/2023 10:55 .
Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 11:28:59

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
3 11:35:21.134 1:45.273 28.289 49.443 27.541 160,5
4 11:36:43.704 1:22.570 24.398 31.785 26.387 160,5
5 11:38:05.898 1:22.194 24.312 31.598 26.284 159,8
6 11:39:28.346 1:22.448 24.456 31.639 26.353 157,7

(25) DUDU FUENTES

1 11:32:18.900 1:22.449 24.392 31.737 26.320 163,1
2 11:33:48.665 1:29.765 26.364 36.956 26.445 160,0
3 11:35:11.234 1:22.569 24.441 31.631 26.497 159,8
4 11:36:51.764 1:40.530 24.501 49.428 26.601 159,1
5 11:38:14.527 1:22.763 24.532 31.756 26.475 158,8
6 11:39:37.320 1:22.793 24.489 31.813 26.491 158,1

(125) FELIPE PICK

1 11:32:23.076 1:22.653 24.301 32.116 26.236 162,4
2 11:33:45.803 1:22.727 24.360 32.143 26.224 161,2
3 11:35:19.426 1:33.623 28.638 37.335 27.650 159,3
4 11:36:41.844 1:22.418 24.331 31.782 26.305 159,3
5 11:38:15.131 1:33.287 28.511 37.171 27.605 161,2
6 11:39:38.098 1:22.967 24.324 32.025 26.618 132,8

(21) MARCUS INDIO/ GUTO ROTTA

1 11:32:05.570 1:22.,221 24.219 31.690 26.312 160,5
2 11:33:33.164 1:27.594 24.392 34.865 28.337 161,7
3 11:34:59.053 1:25.889 24.220 33.323 28.346 160,7
4 11:36:32.629 1:33.576 24.418 38.240 30.918 157,9
5 11:37:58.739 1:26.110 24.824 34.561 26.725 159,3
p6 11:39:56.694 1:57.955 24.304 31.785
(111) LEO RUFINO
1 11:32:22.370 1:23.126 24.866 31.937 26.323 160,2
2 11:33:44.976 1:22.606 24.529 31.736 26.341 160,0
3 11:35:07.706 1:22.730 24.422 31.861 26.447 159,5
4 11:36:32.168 1:24.462 24.581 33.111 26.770 158,8
5 11:37:55.275 1:23.107 24.581 31.963 26.563 158,1
p6 11:40:24.262 2:28.987 24.635 31.876
(18) THIAGO RIBERI/ DANIEL NINO
1 11:32:07.032 1:22.613 24.302 31.914 26.397 160,5
2 11:33:30.054 1:23.022 24.347 32.054 26.621 159,5
3 11:34:59.169 1:29.115 24.467 37.002 27.646 1444
4 11:36:31.474 1:32.305 27.024 37.883 27.398 159,1
5 11:38:00.361 1:28.887 24.473 33.557 30.857 162,4
p6 11:41:03.585 3:03.224 24,727 32.164
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Taruma, 19 a 21 de maio de 2023

| 22 Etapa Copa Shell HB20 Taruma 3,039 km
Classificatério PRO 20/05/2023 10:55 .
Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 11:28:59

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(107) ERNANI KUHN

1 11:32:21.031 1:22.973 24.613 31.814 26.546 160,0
2 11:33:43.895 1:22.864 24.530 31.808 26.526 158,8
3 11:35:12.043 1:28.148 26.797 34.711 26.640 160,2
4 11:36:34.796 1:22.753 24.477 31.809 26.467 159,5
5 11:38:00.077 1:25.281 24.578 31.937 28.766 158,4

(77) BETO CAVALEIRO/ BERNARDO CARDOSO

1 11:32:16.432 1:21.810 24.250 31.434 26.126 161,4
2 11:33:38.155 1:21.723 24.168 31.418 26.137 161,4
3 11:34:59.964 1:21.809 24,131 31.480 26.198 162,2
p4 11:40:16.534 5:16.570 27.433 36.345
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